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< FM Section >

Receiving Frequency:
50dB Quieting Sensitivity:
IHF Usable Sensitivity:
Signal to Noise Ratio:
Frequency Response:
Total Harmonic Distortion

Capture Ratio:

Adjacent Channel Selectivity:
Alternate Channel Selectivity:

Spurious Response Ratio:
|F Response Ratio:
lmage Response Ratio:
AM Suppression Ratio:
Stereo Separation:

Subsonic Product Ratio:
SCA Rejection Ratio:
_ Qutput Voltage:
- Output Impedance:
’Mu’ung Th reshold
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100Hz:

1kHz
bkHz
1kHz

87 bMHz — 108MHz
76 usec. 14.2 dBf (2.8uV), 50 usec. 14.8 dBf (3.0 uV)

10.3 dBf (1.8 uV)

75 dB

30 — 15 kHz (within £ 1 dB) |
(mono) (stereo)

0.08% (wide) 0.2% (wide)
0.08% (wide) 0.15% (wide)
0.15% (wide) 0.3% (wide)
0.2% (narrow) 0.5% (narrow)
1.0dB (wide) 2.0dB (narrow)

10dB (narrow = 200kHz)

80dB (narrow = 400kHz)

40dB (wide £ 400kHz)

80dB

80dB

5bdB

60dB

45dB (wide, 100Hz), 48dB (wide, 1kHz)
40dB (wide, 10kHz), 30dB (narrow 1kHz)
65dB

60dB

1V

100 ohms

10uV — 300uV

250V /m
50dB
40dB
50dB
0.6%
0.3V
HOWN

Tuning Lock System, CLL Circuit, |F Bandwidth Selector.

Center Indicator, Signal Strength Indicator, FM Muting Switch.

FM Muting Level Adjuster

466(W) x 350(D) x 120(H) mm (18-11/32" x 13-25/32"" x 4-23/32"")
(including legs and rear protrusions)

N@t 6.5 kgs (14.3 Ibs.)  Gross: 8.0kgs (17.6 Ibs.)

change without notice.
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